 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (Cat. 2024E1)  256
Typical Endurance Curves
Useful Life Chart
IA: Actual ripple current IR: Rated ripple current
MEK
EAE2
0.0

μF
φD×L
mm
Ripple Current
120 Hz, 85℃
A/rms
Tan δ
at 120 Hz, 20℃
ESR
120 Hz, 20℃
mΩ
LC
5 minutes
mA
Part Number
350 1,000 51 × 75 3.8 0.15 199 1.77 MEQ102M2V--B075
 1,200 51 × 75 4.2 0.15 166 1.94 MEQ122M2V--B075
 1,500 51 × 96 5.2 0.15 133 2.17 MEQ152M2V--B096
 1,800 51 × 96 5.6 0.15 111 2.38 MEQ182M2V--B096
 2,200 51 × 110 6.6 0.15 90.4 2.63 MEQ222M2V--B110
 2,200 51 × 130 7.1 0.15 90.4 2.63 MEQ222M2V--B130
 2,700 51 × 130 7.9 0.15 73.7 2.92 MEQ272M2V--B130
 2,700 63.5 × 90 7.3 0.15 73.7 2.92 MEQ272M2V--C090
 2,700 63.5 × 96 7.6 0.15 73.7 2.92 MEQ272M2V--C096
 3,300 51 × 150 9.4 0.15 60.3 3.22 MEQ332M2V--B150
 3,300 63.5 × 100 8.5 0.15 60.3 3.22 MEQ332M2V--C100
 3,300 63.5 × 115 9.0 0.15 60.3 3.22 MEQ332M2V--C115
 3,900 63.5 × 110 9.6 0.15 51.0 3.50 MEQ392M2V--C110
 3,900 63.5 × 130 10.3 0.15 51.0 3.50 MEQ392M2V--C130
 3,900 76.2 × 90 9.4 0.15 51.0 3.50 MEQ392M2V--D090
 4,700 63.5 × 130 11.4 0.15 42.3 3.85 MEQ472M2V--C130
 4,700 63.5 × 155 12.2 0.15 42.3 3.85 MEQ472M2V--C155
 4,700 76.2 × 100 10.8 0.15 42.3 3.85 MEQ472M2V--D100
 4,700 76.2 × 115 11.5 0.15 42.3 3.85 MEQ472M2V--D115
 5,600 63.5 × 150 13.3 0.15 35.5 4.20 MEQ562M2V--C150
 5,600 63.5 × 170 14.0 0.15 35.5 4.20 MEQ562M2V--C170
 5,600 63.5 × 195 15.0 0.15 35.5 4.20 MEQ562M2V--C195
 5,600 76.2 × 110 12.2 0.15 35.5 4.20 MEQ562M2V--D110
 5,600 76.2 × 130 13.1 0.15 35.5 4.20 MEQ562M2V--D130
 6,800 63.5 × 190 16.3 0.15 29.3 4.63 MEQ682M2V--C190
 6,800 76.2 × 130 14.3 0.15 29.3 4.63 MEQ682M2V--D130
 6,800 76.2 × 155 15.5 0.15 29.3 4.63 MEQ682M2V--D155
 8,200 76.2 × 150 16.7 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2V--D150
 8,200 76.2 × 170 17.7 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2V--D170
 8,200 89 × 130 16.6 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2V--E130
 8,200 89 × 157 18.1 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2V--E157
 10,000 89 × 150 19.5 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2V--E150
 10,000 89 × 155 19.8 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2V--E155
 10,000 89 × 157 19.9 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2V--E157
 12,000 89 × 150 21.4 0.15 16.6 5.00 MEQ123M2V--E150
 12,000 89 × 190 23.7 0.15 16.6 5.00 MEQ123M2V--E190
 12,000 89 × 196 24.0 0.15 16.6 5.00 MEQ123M2V--E196
 15,000 89 × 190 26.5 0.15 13.3 5.00 MEQ153M2V--E190
 15,000 89 × 236 29.2 0.15 13.3 5.00 MEQ153M2V--E236
 18,000 89 × 220 31.0 0.15 11.1 5.00 MEQ183M2V--E220
400 1,000 51 × 75 3.8 0.15 199 1.90 MEQ102M2G--B075
 1,200 51 × 96 4.6 0.15 166 2.08 MEQ122M2G--B096
 1,500 51 × 100 5.2 0.15 133 2.32 MEQ152M2G--B100
 1,500 51 × 115 5.5 0.15 133 2.32 MEQ152M2G--B115
 1,800 51 × 110 6.0 0.15 111 2.55 MEQ182M2G--B110
 1,800 51 × 130 6.4 0.15 111 2.55 MEQ182M2G--B130
 2,200 63.5 × 90 6.6 0.15 90.4 2.81 MEQ222M2G--C090
 2,200 51 × 130 7.1 0.15 90.4 2.81 MEQ222M2G--B130
 2,200 63.5 × 96 6.9 0.15 90.4 2.81 MEQ222M2G--C096
 2,700 63.5 × 110 8.0 0.15 73.7 3.12 MEQ272M2G--C110
 2,700 63.5 × 115 8.2 0.15 73.7 3.12 MEQ272M2G--C115
 2,700 76.2 × 90 7.7 0.15 73.7 3.12 MEQ272M2G--D090
 3,300 63.5 × 130 9.5 0.15 60.3 3.45 MEQ332M2G--C130
 3,300 76.2 × 100 9.0 0.15 60.3 3.45 MEQ332M2G--D100
 3,900 63.5 × 150 11.0 0.15 51.0 3.75 MEQ392M2G--C150
 3,900 63.5 × 155 11.1 0.15 51.0 3.75 MEQ392M2G--C155
 3,900 76.2 × 100 9.7 0.15 51.0 3.75 MEQ392M2G--D100
 3,900 76.2 × 115 10.4 0.15 51.0 3.75 MEQ392M2G--D115
 4,700 63.5 × 170 12.8 0.15 42.3 4.11 MEQ472M2G--C170
 4,700 63.5 × 195 13.6 0.15 42.3 4.11 MEQ472M2G--C195
 4,700 76.2 × 130 12.0 0.15 42.3 4.11 MEQ472M2G--D130
 5,600 63.5 × 190 14.7 0.15 35.5 4.49 MEQ562M2G--C190
 5,600 63.5 × 195 14.8 0.15 35.5 4.49 MEQ562M2G--C195
 5,600 76.2 × 150 14.2 0.15 35.5 4.49 MEQ562M2G--D150
 5,600 76.2 × 155 14.4 0.15 35.5 4.49 MEQ562M2G--D155
 6,800 76.2 × 170 16.5 0.15 29.3 4.95 MEQ682M2G--D170
MEQ  Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (Cat. 2024E1) 259
Dimension and Permissible Ripple Current
Rated Voltage
VDC
Capacitance
120 Hz, 20℃
μF
φD×L
mm
Ripple Current
120 Hz, 85℃
A/rms
Tan δ
at 120 Hz, 20℃
ESR
120 Hz, 20℃
mΩ
LC
5 minutes
mA
Part Number
400 6,800 89 × 130 15.3 0.15 29.3 4.95 MEQ682M2G--E130
 6,800 89 × 157 16.5 0.15 29.3 4.95 MEQ682M2G--E157
 8,200 76.2 × 190 19.1 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2G--D190
 8,200 89 × 150 17.8 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2G--E150
 8,200 89 × 155 18.1 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2G--E155
 8,200 89 × 157 18.1 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2G--E157
 10,000 76.2 × 220 22.5 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2G--D220
 10,000 89 × 170 20.8 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2G--E170
 10,000 89 × 190 21.8 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2G--E190
 10,000 89 × 196 22.1 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2G--E196
 12,000 89 × 190 23.9 0.15 16.6 5.00 MEQ123M2G--E190
 12,000 89 × 236 26.4 0.15 16.6 5.00 MEQ123M2G--E236
450 1,000 51 × 96 4.2 0.15 199 2.01 MEQ102M2W--B096
 1,200 51 × 100 4.7 0.15 166 2.20 MEQ122M2W--B100
 1,200 51 × 115 5.0 0.15 166 2.20 MEQ122M2W--B115
 1,500 51 × 130 5.8 0.15 133 2.46 MEQ152M2W--B130
 1,800 63.5 × 96 6.2 0.15 111 2.70 MEQ182M2W--C096
 2,200 63.5 × 110 7.2 0.15 90.4 2.98 MEQ222M2W--C110
 2,200 63.5 × 115 7.4 0.15 90.4 2.98 MEQ222M2W--C115
 2,200 76.2 × 90 7.0 0.15 90.4 2.98 MEQ222M2W--D090
 2,700 63.5 × 130 8.6 0.15 73.7 3.31 MEQ272M2W--C130
 2,700 76.2 × 100 8.2 0.15 73.7 3.31 MEQ272M2W--D100
 2,700 76.2 × 115 8.7 0.15 73.7 3.31 MEQ272M2W--D115
 3,300 63.5 × 150 10.1 0.15 60.3 3.66 MEQ332M2W--C150
 3,300 63.5 × 155 10.2 0.15 60.3 3.66 MEQ332M2W--C155
 3,300 76.2 × 100 9.0 0.15 60.3 3.66 MEQ332M2W--D100
 3,300 76.2 × 130 10.0 0.15 60.3 3.66 MEQ332M2W--D130
 3,900 63.5 × 170 11.6 0.15 51.0 3.97 MEQ392M2W--C170
 3,900 63.5 × 195 12.4 0.15 51.0 3.97 MEQ392M2W--C195
 3,900 76.2 × 130 10.8 0.15 51.0 3.97 MEQ392M2W--D130
 3,900 76.2 × 155 11.7 0.15 51.0 3.97 MEQ392M2W--D155
 4,700 63.5 × 190 13.4 0.15 42.3 4.36 MEQ472M2W--C190
 4,700 76.2 × 150 12.7 0.15 42.3 4.36 MEQ472M2W--D150
 4,700 76.2 × 155 12.9 0.15 42.3 4.36 MEQ472M2W--D155
 5,600 76.2 × 170 14.6 0.15 35.5 4.76 MEQ562M2W--D170
 5,600 76.2 × 190 15.4 0.15 35.5 4.76 MEQ562M2W--D190
 5,600 76.2 × 195 15.6 0.15 35.5 4.76 MEQ562M2W--D195
 5,600 89 × 150 14.6 0.15 35.5 4.76 MEQ562M2W--E150
 5,600 89 × 155 14.8 0.15 35.5 4.76 MEQ562M2W--E155
 5,600 89 × 157 14.9 0.15 35.5 4.76 MEQ562M2W--E157
 6,800 76.2 × 190 16.9 0.15 29.3 5.00 MEQ682M2W--D190
 6,800 89 × 150 16.1 0.15 29.3 5.00 MEQ682M2W--E150
 6,800 89 × 170 17.0 0.15 29.3 5.00 MEQ682M2W--E170
 6,800 89 × 196 18.1 0.15 29.3 5.00 MEQ682M2W--E196
 8,200 76.2 × 220 19.9 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2W--D220
 8,200 89 × 170 18.7 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2W--E170
 8,200 89 × 190 19.6 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2W--E190
 8,200 89 × 196 19.9 0.15 24.3 5.00 MEQ822M2W--E196
 10,000 89 × 190 21.6 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2W--E190
 10,000 89 × 236 23.9 0.15 19.9 5.00 MEQ103M2W--E236
Part Numbering System
MEQ Series 1000μF ±20% 350V Plain case +
Mounting clamp M5 Post 51φ×75L General Purpose
MEQ 102 M 2V - - B075